
Marriages from Register of Church of England, Valcartier 1839 - 1883  (Missing 1860, 1874 - 1878)

Alphabetized by Surname of Groom  (see below for alphabetization by Bride)

Groom Bride Date

 

Anderson, George Berryman, Catherine 1842/05/23

Arnold, John Braslow, Ellen 1851/04/21

Arnott, Francis Deyell, Ann 1850/03/04

Atkins, George (son of Edward) Brooks, Ellen (dau. of Thomas) 1878/01/21

Atkins, John Brooks, Catherine  (dau. of Thomas) 1877/03/07

Bansley, William Walker Smith, Margaret (dau. of John) 1869/08/26

Billing, Thomas Wolff, Amelia (dau. of A.J. Wolff, Esq.) 1847/04/13

Black, Ebeneza Whyte, Mary 1849/07/27

Blake, Francis Preston, Margaret 1841/09/10

Bleeks, John Robinson, Esther 1843/10/22

Bold, Charles Eagan, Bridget 1855/01/01

Boyd, Joseph Smith, Hannah 1881/09/29

Boyd, William Shea, Catherine 1845/07/29

Brown, Charles Calback, Amelia 1855/03/15

Brown, John Ward, Anne 1842/04/04

Brown, John Kerr, Elizabeth 1843/03/06

Brown, Thomas (son of Thomas) Wolff, Ida Isabel (dau. of Arthur) 1881/09/22

Burnup, Thomas Kennedy, Martha 1842/02/05

Chambers, Edward Thomas Jamieson, Margaret 1872/01/03

Chapman, James Kyle, Jane 1845/4/28

Charters, John Moore, Ellen 1853/04/03

Craig, David Creighton, Rebecca 1849/05/13

Craig, David Seeds, Ellen 1853/09/05

Crawford, Henry Clark, Elizabeth 1841/12/30

Crawford, William Neil, Hannah (dau. of George) 1878/07/16

Cummings, Richard Langster, Ellen 1854/01/02

Dallimore, Samuel Gowen, Mary Henrietta 1844/09/21

Danforth, John Guthrie, Nancy 1858/08/16

Davidson, Robert Edmonds, Deborah 1854/05/03

Davis, Thomas Farr, Martha 1841/08/21

Dowler, John Brown, Ann 1849/06/19



Dunn, William Brown, Margaret (dau. of John) 1870

Edney, Andrew Barrett, Mary Anne 1852/07/12

Eglinton, Robert Brown, Janet 1864/05/19

Fackine, Alexander Gosnold, Ellen 1852/12/20

Fairfield, George Jr. Wolff, Alice Margaret (dau. of Charles) 1879/09/15

Forbes, Alexander Dundass, Margaret 1841/10/31

Gibson, James Bechel, Maria 1843/03/28

Gray, William Brown, Elizabeth Rebecca 1839/12/05

Hamilton, James Taylor, Sarah 1858/11/13

Hore, Frederick Standish Scott, Julia Stewart 1859/08/24

Hornby, John McCartney, Elizabeth Patterson 1848/01/06

Hunt, Edward Edwards, Agnes 1848/11/07

Jewell, Joseph Richard Hensworth, Grace Ann (dau. of John) 1861/07/16

Kenwell, Joseph Broome, Jane 1843/03/06

Kerr, Alexander Donaldson, Jane (wid. of George Forbes) 1864/04/03

Lacken, Charles Langster, Margaret 1849/11/02

Langster, John Chestnut, Elizabeth 1867/05/11

Livingstone, John Gilkison, Mary Ann 1840/03/25

Mathers, John Lavalley, Margaret 1845/09/14

Maywood, Robert Lachen, Mary 1858/06/21

McDonald, John Neil, Margaret 1852/06/20

McLeod, Donald Fraser, Diana 1852/09/01

McMeen, Charles McGillen, Sarah 1854/08/03

McMurray, Hamilton Smith, Bridget 1844/09/16

Morrow, William James Rourke, Jessie (dau. of Henry) 1882/06/27

Murphy, Charles Black Gardner, Jane 1851/01/07

Neil, David Davis, Ann 1842/11/24

Neil, George Brooks, Mary Jane 1853/02/14

Newton, James Regan, Mary 1855/09/10

Pearson, Jacob Guthrie, Margaret 1853/09/19

Quinn, Henry Leonard, Rosa 1853/01/04

Richardson, Joseph (son of George) Welch, Sarah Ann 1867/08/14

Robatille, Charles Robatille, Jane 1847/10/26

Robinson, Thomas Hammel, Eliza 1840/10/26

Rourke, James Calback, Martha 1847/02/23

Russell, Thomas (Ste-Catherine) Swift, Alice 1839/02/25

Scalon, John Franklin Smith, Sarah (dau. of William) 1882/11/07



Scott, Jacob Kearnan, Mary Ann 1841/04/21

Seeds, Samuel (son of Samuel) Jamieson, Jane 1865/07/12

Seeds, William Wright, Eliza (dau. of Thomas) 1869/03/11

Sewell, Henry Hope Ross, Elizabeth 1868/03/03

Simmons, Joseph Thompson, Susanna 1850/04/03

Simpson, William Garner, Ann (Co. Longford, Ire.) 1839/09/15

Smith, James Ward, Ellen (dau. of Henry) 1877/01/22

Smith, William Taylor, Elizabeth 1848/10/02

Smith, William Taylor, Sarah (dau. of Samuel) 1866/04/17

Spratt, James Taylor, Esther 1858/11/13

Steen, John Broome, Rosa 1841/02/08

Steen, Thomas Green, Matilda (wid. Of David Morrison) 1849/01/22

Taylor, John McCorkell, Ann Jane 1863/11/17

Taylor, Moses Gosnold, Elizabeth 1843/02/21

Thompson, William Abrams, Mary 1846/04/21

Towner, David Labay, Mary 1847/04/13

Turpin, John Brown, Martha 1850/03/25

Ward, Henry Brown, Susan (dau. of Thomas) 1845/04/21

Ward, John Ireland, Ellen 1849/03/13

Ward, John (son of Henry) Dacres, Margaret (dau. of John) 1880/05/10

Woods, Robert Morgan, Evanglina 1872/08/12

Woods, Thomas Staples, Mary 1842/09/28

Woods, Thomas (son of Robert) Spratt, Ellen (dau. of William) 1867/08/07

Woods, William McKee, Ellen Jane 1840/08/24

Alphabetized by Surname of Bride

Thompson, William Abrams, Mary 1846/04/21

Edney, Andrew Barrett, Mary Anne 1852/07/12

Gibson, James Bechel, Maria 1843/03/28

Anderson, George Berryman, Catherine 1842/05/23

Arnold, John Braslow, Ellen 1851/04/21

Atkins, John Brooks, Catherine  (dau. of Thomas) 1877/03/07

Atkins, George (son of Edward) Brooks, Ellen (dau. of Thomas) 1878/01/21

Neil, George Brooks, Mary Jane 1853/02/14

Kenwell, Joseph Broome, Jane 1843/03/06

Steen, John Broome, Rosa 1841/02/08



Dowler, John Brown, Ann 1849/06/19

Gray, William Brown, Elizabeth Rebecca 1839/12/05

Eglinton, Robert Brown, Janet 1864/05/19
Dunn, William Brown, Margaret (dau. of John) 1870

Turpin, John Brown, Martha 1850/03/25

Ward, Henry Brown, Susan (dau. of Thomas) 1845/04/21

Brown, Charles Calback, Amelia 1855/03/15

Rourke, James Calback, Martha 1847/02/23

Langster, John Chestnut, Elizabeth 1867/05/11

Crawford, Henry Clark, Elizabeth 1841/12/30

Craig, David Creighton, Rebecca 1849/05/13

Ward, John (son of Henry) Dacres, Margaret (dau. of John) 1880/05/10

Neil, David Davis, Ann 1842/11/24

Arnott, Francis Deyell, Ann 1850/03/04

Kerr, Alexander Donaldson, Jane (wid. of George Forbes) 1864/04/03

Forbes, Alexander Dundass, Margaret 1841/10/31

Bold, Charles Eagan, Bridget 1855/01/01

Davidson, Robert Edmonds, Deborah 1854/05/03

Hunt, Edward Edwards, Agnes 1848/11/07

Davis, Thomas Farr, Martha 1841/08/21

McLeod, Donald Fraser, Diana 1852/09/01

Murphy, Charles Black Gardner, Jane 1851/01/07

Simpson, William Garner, Ann (Co. Longford, Ire.) 1839/09/15

Livingstone, John Gilkison, Mary Ann 1840/03/25

Taylor, Moses Gosnold, Elizabeth 1843/02/21

Fackine, Alexander Gosnold, Ellen 1852/12/20

Dallimore, Samuel Gowen, Mary Henrietta 1844/09/21

Steen, Thomas Green, Matilda (wid. Of David Morrison) 1849/01/22

Pearson, Jacob Guthrie, Margaret 1853/09/19

Danforth, John Guthrie, Nancy 1858/08/16

Robinson, Thomas Hammel, Eliza 1840/10/26

Jewell, Joseph Richard Hensworth, Grace Ann (dau. of John) 1861/07/16

Ward, John Ireland, Ellen 1849/03/13

Seeds, Samuel (son of Samuel) Jamieson, Jane 1865/07/12

Chambers, Edward Thomas Jamieson, Margaret 1872/01/03

Scott, Jacob Kearnan, Mary Ann 1841/04/21

Burnup, Thomas Kennedy, Martha 1842/02/05



Brown, John Kerr, Elizabeth 1843/03/06

Chapman, James Kyle, Jane 1845/4/28

Towner, David Labay, Mary 1847/04/13

Maywood, Robert Lachen, Mary 1858/06/21

Cummings, Richard Langster, Ellen 1854/01/02

Lacken, Charles Langster, Margaret 1849/11/02

Mathers, John Lavalley, Margaret 1845/09/14

Quinn, Henry Leonard, Rosa 1853/01/04

Hornby, John McCartney, Elizabeth Patterson 1848/01/06

Taylor, John McCorkell, Ann Jane 1863/11/17

McMeen, Charles McGillen, Sarah 1854/08/03

Woods, William McKee, Ellen Jane 1840/08/24

Charters, John Moore, Ellen 1853/04/03

Woods, Robert Morgan, Evanglina 1872/08/12

Crawford, William Neil, Hannah (dau. of George) 1878/07/16

McDonald, John Neil, Margaret 1852/06/20

Blake, Francis Preston, Margaret 1841/09/10

Newton, James Regan, Mary 1855/09/10

Robatille, Charles Robatille, Jane 1847/10/26

Bleeks, John Robinson, Esther 1843/10/22

Sewell, Henry Hope Ross, Elizabeth 1868/03/03

Morrow, William James Rourke, Jessie (dau. of Henry) 1882/06/27

Hore, Frederick Standish Scott, Julia Stewart 1859/08/24

Craig, David Seeds, Ellen 1853/09/05

Boyd, William Shea, Catherine 1845/07/29

McMurray, Hamilton Smith, Bridget 1844/09/16

Boyd, Joseph Smith, Hannah 1881/09/29

Bansley, William Walker Smith, Margaret (dau. of John) 1869/08/26

Scalon, John Franklin Smith, Sarah (dau. of William) 1882/11/07

Woods, Thomas (son of Robert) Spratt, Ellen (dau. of William) 1867/08/07

Woods, Thomas Staples, Mary 1842/09/28

Russell, Thomas (Ste-Catherine) Swift, Alice 1839/02/25

Smith, William Taylor, Elizabeth 1848/10/02

Spratt, James Taylor, Esther 1858/11/13

Hamilton, James Taylor, Sarah 1858/11/13

Smith, William Taylor, Sarah (dau. of Samuel) 1866/04/17

Simmons, Joseph Thompson, Susanna 1850/04/03



Brown, John Ward, Anne 1842/04/04

Smith, James Ward, Ellen (dau. of Henry) 1877/01/22

Richardson, Joseph (son of George) Welch, Sarah Ann 1867/08/14

Black, Ebeneza Whyte, Mary 1849/07/27

Fairfield, George Jr. Wolff, Alice Margaret (dau. of Charles) 1879/09/15

Billing, Thomas Wolff, Amelia (dau. of A.J. Wolff, Esq.) 1847/04/13

Brown, Thomas (son of Thomas) Wolff, Ida Isabel (dau. of Arthur) 1881/09/22

Seeds, William Wright, Eliza (dau. of Thomas) 1869/03/11


